PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF BOOTHBAY HARBOR

Nomination papers for the following Town Officers are available from the Town Clerk starting on Wednesday, January 24, 2024.

3-YEAR TERMS:

- 1 SELECTMEN AND OVERSEERS OF THE POOR
- 1 SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBER OF THE BOOTHBAY-BOOTHBAY HARBOR CSD
- 1 TRUSTEE OF THE BOOTHBAY-BOOTHBAY HARBOR CSD
- 1 TRUSTEE OF THE BOOTHBAY REGION WATER DISTRICT
- 1 TRUSTEE OF THE BOOTHBAY-BOOTHBAY HARBOR CEMETERY DISTRICT

Nomination papers must be returned to the Town Clerk by 4:30 p.m. on March 4, 2024.

Voting for the officers listed above will be held in the Fire Station at the Municipal Building on Friday, May 3, 2024, from 8:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.

Town meeting will be held on Saturday, May 4, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the Boothbay Harbor Fire Station.

People with disabilities or who have difficulty with the English language and who plan to attend the meeting should contact the town in advance of the meeting if they need a reasonable accommodation to participate, such as an interpreter or a person skilled in American Sign Language. The town will then request the information needed to determine exactly what kind of accommodation is necessary and reasonable for a particular individual and a particular meeting location.